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Sample Name: Deuterated Polystyrene (d8)- 4 

vinyl pyridiene (protonated) 

 

Sample #: P40499-dPS4VP 
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Composition: 

Mn x 10
3
 

(dPS-b-4VP) 
PDI 

16.0-b-13.0 1.15 

Tg for dPS block 75° C 

Tg for 4Vp block 133° C 

Synthesis Procedure:  

Deuterated poly(styrene-b-4-vinyl pyridiene) 

diblock copolymer is prepared by living anionic 

polymerization.   

 

Characterization: 

The product was characterized by size exclusion 

chromatography (SEC). 

 

Thermal analysis: 

Thermal analysis was performed on TA 

Instruments Q100 differential scanning calorimeter 

(DSC) under a nitrogen atmosphere. The glass 

transition temperature (Tg) of the polymer was 

measured at a scan rate of 10°C/min shortly after 

creating thermal history of the sample. 

 

SEC elugram of the dPS Block: 

 

 

P40499-1_01.vdt:  Refractiv e Index Right Angle Light Scattering

Low Angle Light Scattering
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8.00 9.08 10.17 11.25 12.33 13.42 14.50 15.58 16.67 17.75 18.83 19.92 21.00

Sample Mn Mw Mp Mw/Mn IV

P40499-1_01.vdt 16,015 16,860 16,232 1.053 0.0635

P40499-dPs first block 

ID

Conc

Recovery

dn/dc

Method

P40499-1

8.3982

839.8168

0.1650

PS80k-March2017-0002.vcm

 

SEC elugram of the Sample: 

P40499-2_01.vdt:  Refrac tive Index Right Angle Light Scattering

Low Angle Light Scattering Viscometer -  DP
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Sample Mn Mw Mp Mw/Mn IV

P40499-2_01.vdt 29,369 33,892 29,448 1.154 0.0714

P40499-dPs 4VP

ID
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Method

P40499-2

1.0289

102.8900

0.1650

PS80k-March2017-0002.vcm

 
 

H NMR of the Sample: 

 

 
 

D NMR of the Sample: 
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DSC thermograms for dPS-P4VP diblock 

copolymer (2
nd

 heating scan, 10°°°°C/min): 
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